## Little Gransden Village Hall (Charity number: 300404)

## **Public Access and Amenity Statement**

The management committee is responsible for the service provision, administration and maintenance of the assets and facilities that are owned or managed by Little Gransden Village Hall.

These are: the hall buildings and surrounding curtilage, including block paved area, car park and enclosed paddock.

The Village Hall is available for public hire on any day of the year subject to the Conditions of Hire.

It is available between the hours of 9am and midnight.

Rates of hire: 2022/3 - £22/hr – regular users £15/hr.

2021/2 - £22/hr - regular users £15/hr.

The Hall (except for the stage area itself) is accessible to wheelchair users, and there are accessible toilet facilities available.

The Hall should be hired through the Booking Officer: Peter Kimpton

11 West Street, Great Gransden, SG19 3AT

Telephone: 01767 677468

Email: pkimpton333@gamil.com

The Booking Officer will issue the Conditions of Hire and the Hire Agreement for signature by the hirer. The Village Hall Risk Assessment documents are available on request.

This statement will be reviewed by the Village Hall Management Committee annually and updated as appropriate in the interim periods.

This statement was

revised in March 2023

approved on 16 March 2023

| ~ | ·:           | <br>D-4- |   |
|---|--------------|----------|---|
| • | unnen        | IJATO    |   |
| · | , i gi i c u | <br>Dutt | , |

Chair, Little Gransden Village Hall